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WLC High School has been selected for a Department of Education school approval visit on October 31st 11:30- 
2:30pm. The site visit will include two pieces: content review and the facility review. The Department is currently 
relooking at their resources to implement the content review process. The facility review includes a facility walk-through, 
a review of our Emergency Operations Plan, and a review of the most recent Fire Inspection and Health Inspection 
Report.  
 
On October 18th at 6pm the WLC School Counseling Department will be giving a presentation to help families 
navigate through the federal financial aid process (FAFSA), explore what type of additional aid is available, reviews 
scholarship searches and highlights the importance of meeting deadlines. Attendees will receive a 
NHHEAF Financial Aid Insider. 
 
The four Student Learning Expectations are being rolled out to the teachers this month. The purpose of this plan is to 
incorporate Student Learning Expectations into the whole school program for students and teachers. Last year grade 9 
students completed a digital portfolio of evidence and reflections with Amy White.  This year, we will extend the portfolio 
requirement for grade 10 and grade 9 students, with revisions to the digital portfolio set up.  Using a rubric each teacher 
each month will assess and score students for each expectation.  The Expectations include Effective Communicator, 
Creative Problem Solver, Strong Collaborator, and Self-Directed Learner.   
 
The National Honor Society inducted 12 new members on Wednesday September 27th. Congratulations to Lexi 
Balam, Jack Bickerton, Rachel Christino, Owen Hughes, Cody Johnson, Emma Krug, Emeria Longval, Owen 
McGettigan, Jack Reid, Emma Skelly, Cody Swett and Ian van Ham. 
 
Parent/Teacher Conferences were held on Thursday October 4th. 
 
A representative Kathleen Montague from NEASC visited WLC Friday September 29th from 11:00- 3:00. The goal 
of the workshop was to educate and familiarize the WLC faculty with specifics concerning the self-study which begins in 
January. She meet with the Chairs and Co-Chairs on all the standing committees.  
 
Star 360 is a new assessment program that will be used by the School District to monitor the progress of its students. 
Teachers receive instant feedback on results and have easy access to multiple reports that help break down the strengths 
and weaknesses of students. Assessments will be taken once a quarter in the middle school to help monitor progress. The 
intent is to use this new information in conjunction with what is done in the classroom to help students strengthen areas of 
need.  
 
AD Report: Homecoming Weekend: The varsity soccer teams hosted Concord Christian Academy on September 23rd, 
in what turned out to be another beautiful early fall day. While the girls played well, they came out on the wrong end of a 
2-0 game. The boys fought hard and came away with a 2-2 tie. The girls hosted their 3rd annual pig/turkey roast and as 
usual it was delicious! 
 



BV Soccer 
Head Coach: Kristin Schwab 
# of players: 18 
Record: 7-3-1 
Next Home Game: 10/10 vs Farmington 3:30PM 
 
GV Soccer 
Head Coach: Bill Draper 
Asst. Coach: Sara Draper 
# of players: 16 
Record: 1-7-2 
Next Home Game: 10/10 vs Farmington 5:30PM 
  
MS Boys Soccer 
Head Coach: Kelly LoVerme 
Asst. Coach: Leslie Browne 
# of players: 23 
Record: 0-5-1 
Next Home Game: 10/2 vs Epping at 4pm 
  
MS Girls Soccer 
Head Coach: Scott Dowling 
Asst. Coach: Michele Boette 
# of players: 14 
Record: 3-3 
Next Home Game: 10/5 vs Presentation of Mary at 3:30pm 
  
Respectfully yours, 
 
Brian Bagley 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Calendar of Events: 

Sunday, October 1 –  

Monday, October 2 – MSG Soccer @ Epping, 3:30 

   MSB Soccer vs. Epping, 3:30 

Tuesday, October 3 –  

Wednesday, October 4 – Snap Shots and Progress Reports 

GV Soccer @ Newmarket, 4:00 

   BV Soccer @ Newmarket, 6:30 

Thursday, October 5 – Parent/Teacher Conferences, 3:30-7:30  

MSG Soccer vs. Presentation of Mary, 3:30 

   MSB Soccer @ Presentation of Mary, 3:30 

Friday, October 6 – No School 

GV Soccer vs. Epping, 4:00   

Saturday, October 7 –  

Sunday, October 8 –  

Monday, October 9 – No School 

Tuesday, October 10 – GV Soccer vs. Farmington, 6:00 

   BV Soccer vs. Farmington, 4:00 

   School Board Meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, October 11 –  

Thursday, October 12 – GV Soccer vs. Pittsfield, 4:00 

   BV Soccer vs. Pittsfield, 6:00 

   MSG Soccer @ Nashua Catholic, 3:30 

   MSB Soccer vs. Nashua Catholic, 3:30 



Friday, October 13 – WLC Pride Day 

BV Soccer @ Nute, 4:00 

Saturday, October 14 –  

Sunday, October 15 – 

Monday, October 16 – GV Soccer @ Epping, 4:00 

   MSG Soccer @ Sanborn, 3:30 

   MSB vs. Sanborn, 3:30 

Tuesday, October 17 –  

Wednesday, October 18 – Financial Aid Night, 6:00-7:00 

Thursday, October 19 –  

Friday, October 20 – GV Soccer vs. Sunapee, 4:00 

   BV Soccer vs. Sunapee, 6:00 

Saturday, October 21 –  

Sunday, October 22 –  

Monday, October 23 –  

Tuesday, October 24 – Facilities Sub Committee meeting, 5:30, Teacher’s room 

   School Board Meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, October 25 –Unity Day 

Thursday, October 26 –  

Friday, October 27 – Middle School Halloween Dance, 3:00-5:00, Cafe 

Saturday, October 28 –  

Sunday, October 29 –  

Monday, October 30 – 

Tuesday, October 31 – 
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